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(c) the manner in which (he Works Cemntfttes w fs termed?

Ik e Minister ef Food and Afrlcal-
t e n  (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) to (c),
A Labour Committee under the Chairmanship of a Head of Division with three other officers as members has been formed in the Institute.
Works Committee as required undar the Industrial Disputes Act, 1847. is yet to be formed.

Dado-Soviet Shipping Pact

f ®r. Kjua SoWag Singh:
J Shri N. E. ManJBanr:
S Shri K «|> m > h Stagh:

I Shri Nagi Bediy:

Will the Minister of Transport and Gomnnalcafiana be pleased to state;

(a) whether the working of the Indo-Soviet Pact on shipping was reviewed recently;

(b) if so, what has been tbe experience of, shipping operations so far under this Pact; and

(c) what improvements are likely to be effected as a result of this review?

The Minister of State la the Ministry of Transport and Coaamuicattees (Shri Baj Bahadur): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 69],
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Co-operative Sugar Faetorlea la
Bombay

*441 Shri Paagarkar: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Bombay have asked for any help in the shape of foreign exchange to import machinery for opening cooperative Sugar Factories in the State;
and

(b) whether their request has been acceded to?

The Minister of Stood and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Iain): (a) and (b).
Of the 16 co-operative societies granted licences for establishing sugar factories, 14 have been given foreign exchange for importing machinery.

One-man Tribunal

*444. Shri AnroMndo Ghoaal: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 532 on the 1st August,
1957 and state:

(a) whether the One-man Tribunal of the Railways has since submitted any award with regard to grievances of Raihraymen: and

(b) ii so, tha nature thereof?
Tbe Deputy Minister of R»*ways

(Shri Shahaawaa Khaa): (a) Tea.
(b) A summary of the Award of the Tribunal will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as Government come to a decision on the various items of the Award

